County Auditor's Form 1258B Harris County, Texas (REV. 09/03)

## CHANGE IN CONTRACT COUNTY OF HARRIS

Date	10.15.2021	Change Order No	20/0092-3 & FINAL
Contractor	717 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	Project	Sidewalk and Transit Stops - Ella Boulevard, Kuykendahl Road, and Rankin Road - 2019
Address	310 MORTON STREET STE 276, 276, RICHMOND, TX 77469		
Purchase Order No.	Section of any policy to the second contract to the property of the second contract to the	UPIN	20101MF1GY01

Lairing C. C. C. L.							
In conjunction with your contract dated for the construction of the above mentioned project, the work or material outlined below was not comprehended in the original contract, or the following deduction is desired.							
When this order has been properly filled in, and approved, Contractor will proceed to do this work in accordance with the alteration set out below.							
I have examined the Contractor's charge for the work to be done and it is fair and reasonable.    Docusigned by: 10/25/2021							
	(Julia Bond						
	Contractor is to include detailed receipted invoices and payrolls when billing on all cost-plus extras.						
Contractor is to include detail	ed receipted invok	CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS	FOLLOWS:				
Deductions due to changes ca	used by lield collar						
	ESTIMATE OF COST TOTAL  OUTANTITY UNIT COST TOTAL						
	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST				
Total Change Amount				-\$87,507.31			
(See backup for details)							
			NI/A				
Calendar Days	Days	0	N/A				
TOTAL ADDED TO				\$.00			
TOTAL DEDUCTED FROM				-\$87,507.31			
CONTRACT				-J07,J07.J1			
		- 1					
Funds are or will be available to meet this obligation when due.  DocuSigned by:							
Approved  County Auditor  Approved  Brandon Dudley  367/11C4 PORNS igned b Precinct Commissioner or Department Head  10/25/2021							
Office of the County Engineer							
Signed	Ellesson	Authorized in	Minutes of	B			
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERY AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	or the Contractor					
Auditor's File Number		Vol	Page				
Original to Contractor, one copy to County Engineer, one copy to Purchasing Department, two copies to Auditor							

## Potential Change Order Details

PCO - 9

Justification: Deductions due to changes caused by field conditions.

item #	Description	Change Quantity	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Change Amount
	of the standarding area for Itom 47)	.000	\$5,000.00	LS	\$.00
001	Clearing and grubbing (including area for item 47)  Remove and dispose existing conc. Driveway	.000	\$12.00	SY	\$.00
003	Remove and dispose existing sidewalk (all widths)	-75.480	\$12.00	SY	-\$905.76
004	Remove and dispose of existing 6-inch concrete	700	\$5.00	LF	-\$3.50
005	Excavation (sidewalk & roadway) including 3" of top soil stripping	-18.350	\$18.00	CY	-\$330.30
006	Remove & relocate traffic signs, roadway signs (including area for item 47)	.000	\$1,500.00	LS	\$.00
007	Remove & dispose of existing pipes, all materials, all sizes	.000	\$15.00	LF	\$.00
008	Remove and dispose existing structures: MH-all depths (segment 2-STA: 126+00)	- 1.000	\$1,500.00	EA	-\$1,500.00
000	Adjust and relocate sprinklers	.000	\$1,500.00	LS	\$ .00
009	Furnish, install and remove project sign	.000	\$350.00	EA	\$.00
010A	Place, maintain and remove special project sign (size 96"X48" min bid \$800/ea, design image to be provided)	- 2.400	\$800.00	EΑ	-\$1,920.00
011	Cement stabilized sand bedding and backfill material (6 inch)	29.770	\$50.00	SY	\$1,488.50
012	Retaining wall (6" wide, height = 0' to 2') at Ella Blvd North bound STA.116+70 to STA. 120+30 and STA 121+50 to STA 124+45. Ella Blvd Southbound STA 71+25 to STA 75+00 and 122+90 st STA 124+50	18.140	\$475.00	CY	\$8,616.50
013	COMPANY DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	.000	\$30.00	LF	\$.00
013	Pedestrian rail  Reinforced concrete sidewalk (4.5")	.000	\$40.00	SY	\$.00
014		-17.000	\$100.00	SY	-\$1,700.00
015	Concrete pavement (10")	113.500	\$65.00	SY	\$7,377.50
016	Concrete pavement (10")  Concrete driveways (10")(high strength concrete)	13.770	\$125.00	SY	\$1,721.25
017	<b>可能是在1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	.000	\$2,500.00	EA	\$.00
018	Modified ADA ramps type 7 4-1/2" concrete modified ADA ramps special	330	\$65.00	SY	-\$21.45
019	6"-12" raised curb at Ella Blvd Southbound (STA 120+50 to 121+65);(STA217+57 to 217+97)	.000	\$25.00	LF	\$ .00
021	6-inch reinforced concrete	94.000	\$12.00	LF	\$1,128.00
021	Medians and directional islands (6"depth)	.000	\$115.00	SY	\$.00
022	Coloring concrete medians (black)	-10.000	\$150.00	SY	-\$1,500.00
023	Concrete transit bus pad landing (4.5" thickness)	399.880	\$95.00	SY	\$37,988.60
COLUMN DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS	Concrete transit bus pad landing (9" thickness)	-240.400	\$110.00	SY	-\$26,444.00
025	Decomposed granite (6 inch) at Kuykendahl Rd Southbound	-110.660	\$45.00	SY	-\$4,979.70
027	Reinforced concrete pipe, C76, Class III, rubber gasket (24")	.000	\$65.00	LF	\$ .00
028	Precast set (type II)(24")(RCP)(6:1)(P)	.000	\$3,800.00	EA	\$.00
029	Precast concrete manhole (at segment 2 Ella South bound, STA: 126+00)(segment 4, STA:209+40; STA:212+35)	- 1.000	\$5,500.00	EA	-\$5,500.00
030	Adjust existing inlet grates (STA: 41+50; 81+50; 124+70)	.000	\$500.00	EA	\$.00
031	Adjust existing storm & sanitary sewer manhole	16.000	\$500.00	EA	\$8,000.00

032	Reinforced concrete slope paving (5" thickness) for roadside ditch (segment 2-Kuykendahi Rd)	164.890	\$62.00	SY	\$10,223.18
033	Reflectorized pavement pavement markings - type I (12")(white)(solid)	-880.000	\$2.95	LF	-\$2,596.00
034	Reflectorized pavement pavement markings - type   (24")(white)(solid)	-201.000	\$5.95	LF	-\$1,195.95
035	Reflectorized pavement markings, yellow, type II, painted 6" curb for esplanade	.000	\$1.20	LF	\$.00
036	Temporary traffic control - barricades, barriers, barrels, cones, signing etc including	2.200	\$2,500.00	МО	\$5,500.00
027	Sodding for erosion control (all width)	.000	\$3.25	SY	\$.00
037	Reinforced filter fabric barrier (60% unit cost for furnished and installation, 40% unit cost for removal)	-1,552.000	\$1.50	LF	-\$2,328.00
039	Concrete truck washout structures (60% unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% unit cost removal)	.000	\$2,500.00	LS	\$ .00
040	Inlet protection barrier (for stage II inlet, gravel bags; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost for removal), complete in place	-36.000	\$65.00	EA	-\$2,340.00
041	Reinforced filter dam (type III, 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit cost for removal)	-50.000	\$45.00	LF	-\$2,250.00
042	SWPPP Inspection and maintenance (min bid \$6000)	2.200	\$6,000.00	MO	\$13,200.00
043	Tree root pruning and tree protection	-27.000	\$350.00	EA	-\$9,450.00
044	Tree root barrier	-27.000	\$50.00	EA	-\$1,350.00
045	Orange construction safety fence, as directed by the engineer	-600.000	\$4.00	LF	-\$2,400.00
046	Uniformed police officer, as directed by the engineer (min bid \$45/hr)	-324.000	\$45.00	HR	-\$14,580.00
047	Additional new sidewalk (4.5" thick)(from Ella Blvd West on both sides along barren springs apprx 495' along Dunson Glen approx 880', and along Eagles Glide approx 260' until tie into existing sidewalk)	-603.765	\$40.00	SY	-\$24,150.60
0.40	(min bid \$40/SY)	-10.000	\$2,500.00	EA	-\$25,000.00
048	Modified ADA ramps type 7  Excavation (sidewalk & roadway) including 3" of top	-145.340	\$18.00	CY	-\$2,616.12
050	Sodding for erosion control (all width)	60.000	\$4.00	SY	\$240.00
050	Adjust manholes	.000	\$500.00	EA	\$.00
051	Remove & dispose existing sidewalk (all widths) and ex curb ramps	-2,921.000	\$12.00	SY	-\$35,052.00
053	Remove and dispose existing conc. Driveway Including curb and sawcut	132.190	\$12.00	SY	\$1,586.28
054	Concrete driveways (10")	-139.920	\$65.00	SY	-\$9,094.80
055	6"-12" raised curb	166.000	\$25.00	LF	\$4,150.00
056	Remove and dispose ex fence (all types)	-20.000	\$25.00	LF	-\$500.00
057	Electrical Signal Box Removal and Replacement (HC)	- 8.000	\$1,100.00	EA	-\$8,800.00
058	Electrical Traffic Signal Box Adjustment (HC)	.000	\$600.00	EA	\$.00
059	Furnish and install ground mounted pedestrian actuated crossing sign W/ integrated solar panel	.000	\$8,020.52	EA	\$.00
060	FURNISH AND INSTALL GROUND MOUNTED PEDESTRIAN ACTUATED CROSSING SIGN Without Integrated Solar Panel	.000	\$4,671.61	EA	\$ .00
061	Construction	.000	\$922.37	EA	\$.00
062	2" SCH 40 PVC Conduit BORE	.000	\$26.65	LF	\$.00
063	Separate Solar Panel Unit	.000	\$6,554.30	EA	\$.00
064	FURNISH AND INSTALL LED SIGN POWER CABLE	.000	\$2.22	LF	\$.00
204	TY 3 RAMP (MOD)	.000	\$2,500.00	EA	\$.00

056	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS-	- 6.000	\$36.49	EA	-\$218.94
	TYPE I (18"X27") (WHITE) (YIELD TRIANGLE)  Construction- Mobilization for Mid-Block crossing	.000	\$8,069.92	LS	\$.00
007	work		Total PCO Amount		-\$87,507.31

Proposed Days for this PCO

0